ORDINANCE 374

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 341 AMENDING
SECTION 5, “CHARGE OR RATE FOR WATER SERVICE”,
PARAGRAPH B, “RESIDENTIAL ACCOUNTS”, PARAGRAPH C AND
PARAGRAPH D TO CHANGE THE RATES AND PARAGRAPHE,
“CONNECTION FEES”, TO CHANGE THE IMPACT FEE.

WHEREAS; the City of Mexico Beach has determined that it is in the best
interests of the City that this ordinance be enacted; therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF MEXICO BEACH,
FLORIDA:

SECTION I:
Section 5, Paragraph B is amended as follows:
Rates Monthly Basis
¥’ 4,000 gallons $21.65 Excess $2.25 per M
1” 6,000 gallons $35.20 Excess $2.25 per M
Hydrant usage $2.25 per M

Section 5, Paragraph C is amended as follows:

Duplex dwelling or multi-family dwelling (MDS) on the same building site
serviced by one service connection, prior to the passage of this ordinance,
shall pay the minimum charge of $21.65 for the first unit and $21.655 per
additional unit in the dwelling. All over 4,000 gallons will be at $2.25 per
thousand.

Section 5, Paragraph D. is amended as follows:

Rates Monthly Basis
17 6,000 gallons $35.20 Excess $2.25 per M
2” 12,000 gallons $67.15 Excess $2.25 per M
3” 18,000 gallons $96.20 Excess $2.25 per M

47 24,000 gallons $126.50 Excess $2.25 per M



& >

Section 5, Paragraph E. is amended as follows:

IMPACT FEE: $1,105.00
All other specifications in Section 5, Paragraph E remain unchanged.

SECTION 2: All ordinances or parts of ordinances thereof in conflict with
the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3: This ordinance shall take effect upon passage.

INTRODUCED at a special meeting of the City Council on the 5™ day of
April, 2000 and adopted at a special meeting on the 18™ day of April, 2000.

CITY OF MEXICO BEACH, FLORIDA

Garry ? Gaddis

Mayor-Councilman

ATTEST:

City Clerk




